From: Jordan Johnson

To: Sean Amundson

Cc: Kristin Spadafore; Dave DeGrandpre
Subject: RE: Aspire Subdivision 2nd Sufficiency Review
Date: Monday, February 26, 2024 2:53:10 PM
Attachments: image003.png

Blackfoot has no comments at this time.

Thank you!

Jordan Johnson
OSP Project Engineer

Blackfoot Communications
M: 406-499-1024
BlackfootCommunications.com

Stay connected: Facebook | Twitter | LinkedIn | Instagram | YouTube
1221 N Russell St. | Missoula, MT 59808
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From: Sean Amundson <seana@406eng.com>

Sent: Monday, February 26, 2024 2:37 PM

To: pehane@ci.missoula.mt.us; jamesm@ci.missoula.mt.us; banzigerw@ci.missoula.mt.us;
mmccrea@ci.missoula.mt.us; Imeans@ci.missoula.mt.us; johnsone@ci.missoula.mt.us;
fraserd@ci.missoula.mt.us; firebureau@ci.missoula.mt.us; sebastiana@ci.missoula.mt.us;
hughesg@ci.missoula.mt.us; contactmpd@ci.missoula.mt.us; pdadmin@ci.missoula.mt.us;
envhealth@missoulacounty.us; airquality@missoulacounty.us; eevans@missoulacounty.us;
waterquality@missoulacounty.us; gauklerd@ci.missoula.mt.us; mcleodn@ci.missoula.mt.us;
rummlerl@ci.missoula.mt.us; boggessm@ci.missoula.mt.us; selvaged@ci.missoula.mt.us;
covingtonz@ci.missoula.mt.us; keenej@ci.missoula.mt.us; mcinnisl@ci.missoula.mt.us;
mollenhauerr@ci.missoula.mt.us; monroet@ci.missoula.mt.us; Traci Freshour
<FreshourT@ci.missoula.mt.us>; wilsona@ci.missoula.mt.us; weissb@ci.missoula.mt.us;
campbelltl@ci.missoula.mt.us; schultza@ci.missoula.mt.us; gordonn@ci.missoula.mt.us;
andersene@ci.missoula.mt.us; caldridge@mountainline.com; jsweten@mountainline.com;
cwoodrow@mountainline.com; dstone@mountainline.com; sstarke@mountainline.com;
buchanane@ci.missoula.mt.us; gorskia@ci.missoula.mt.us; marchesseaulta@ci.missoula.mt.us;
Bryce@missoulaeduplace.org; abeck@missoulacounty.us; nholloway@missoulacounty.us;
jboucher@mt.gov; krisrichards@mt.gov; rwatkins@macdnet.org; jnave@mt.gov;
Desiree.Cozad@mt.gov; jacob_martin@fws.gov; amity_bass@fws.gov; brownjs2@bresnan.net;
gmk@bresnan.net; Idavidson@missoulahousing.org; Kathryn.mcdonald@cskt.org;
cbauer2@republicservices.com; nicholas.keller@northwestern.com; bryan@tcsattorneys.com;
Kerry.Patton2@Lumen.com; Derek.Lilleberg@p66.com; erikl@meccoop.com; Jordan Johnson
<jjohnson@blackfoot.com>; pcwright@mcpsmt.org; klaslovich@mcpsmt.org; jcmiller@mcpsmt.org;
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mhill@mcpsmt.org; bmcwilliams@mcpsmt.org; emissoulacc@gmail.com;
khughes@missoulacounty.us; jdavis@missoulacounty.us; Nicholas Zanetos
<nzanetos@missoulacounty.us>; melsone@ci.missoula.mt.us; Savage)@ci.missoula.mt.us;
lowerrattlesnake@missoula-neighborhoods.org; PritchardK@ci.missoula.mt.us

Cc: Dave DeGrandpre <DeGrandpreD@ci.missoula.mt.us>; Kristin Spadafore
<SpadaforeK@ci.missoula.mt.us>; Brian Throckmorton <briant@406eng.com>

Subject: Aspire Subdivision 2nd Sufficiency Review

CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the organization, please submit suspicious e-mails for analysis.

To Whom It May Concern,

The City of Missoula Development Services Division has identified you as being an agency reviewer
that may have important comments to make about the proposed Aspire Annexation, Zoning, and
Subdivision. Development Services posted the 2nd Agency Sufficiency Review application submittal
online for your review. The purpose of this agency review is twofold:

1) For agencies to determine if the subdivision submittal packet has enough information or is
sufficient for review; and

2) For agencies to provide comments regarding the proposal on anything that should be addressed
before or during the review process.

Thus, it is important that you send us your comments or let us know if you have no comments. The

link to the subdivision application for review is: https://www.ci.missoula.mt.us/3310/Aspire-

Subdivision-2nd-Subdivision

You will have 12 working days starting Monday, February 26, 2024 to complete your review. Please
reply and send any comments directly to seana@406eng.com by Monday, March 12, 2024, and
copy spadaforek@ci.missoula.mt.us and degrandpred@ci.missoula.mt.us. This ensures that

Development Services can meet the ond Agency Sufficiency Review deadline of March 15, 2024.

Thanks,

Sean Amundson
S_=EMNGINE
(406) 529-8945 (c)
(406) 317-1131 (o)
1201S. 6™ st. w. #102
Missoula, MT 59801
406engineeringinc.com
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